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TITLE I - PART D (DELINQUENT) ALLOCATIONS
School Year 2014-15

Recommended for Funding

Exhibit A

DistCode/
AgnID

Fiscal Agent
Administering Agency or Institution AllocationCounty Home

Funded
Elig.

ALLEGAN

Outlook Academy03902

Allegan Co. Sheriff Dept. 9 15,170

Allegan Co. Youth Home Weston Hall 60 101,136

Outlook Academy SDA 26 43,826

95 160,132Outlook Academy Total

ALPENA

Alpena Public Schools04010

Alpena County Sheriff Dept. 6 10,114

6 10,114Alpena Public Schools Total

ANTRIM

Bellaire Public Schools05040

Antrim County Jail 2 3,371

2 3,371Bellaire Public Schools Total

BARRY

Barry ISD08000

Barry County Jail 3 5,057

3 5,057Barry ISD Total

BAY

Bay-Arenac ISD09000

Bay County Juvenile Home 42 70,795

Wellspring Lutheran Services The Lutheran Home 6 10,114

48 80,909Bay-Arenac ISD Total

BENZIE

Benzie County Central Schools10015

Benzie County Jail 19 32,026

19 32,026Benzie County Central Schools Total
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BERRIEN

Berrien RESA11000

Berrien Co. Sheriff Department 27 45,511

Berrien County Juvenile Center 39 65,738

66 111,249Berrien RESA Total

BRANCH

Coldwater Community Schools12010

Branch County Jail 4 6,742

4 6,742Coldwater Community Schools Total

CALHOUN

Calhoun ISD13000

Calhoun Co. Juvenile Home 49 82,594

The Starr Commonwealth Schools 99 166,875

148 249,469Calhoun ISD Total

Battle Creek Public Schools13020

Calhoun County Office of the Sheriff 20 33,712

20 33,712Battle Creek Public Schools Total

CASS

Cassopolis Public Schools14010

Cass County Jail 1 1,686

1 1,686Cassopolis Public Schools Total

CHARLEVOIX

Petoskey Public Schools24070

Emmet County Jail 1 1,686

1 1,686Petoskey Public Schools Total

CHEBOYGAN

Cheboygan Area Schools16015

Cheboygan County Jail 7 11,799

7 11,799Cheboygan Area Schools Total

CHIPPEWA

Manistique Area Schools17000

Chippewa County Jail 5 8,428

5 8,428Manistique Area Schools Total
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CLINTON

Clinton County RESA19000

Green Haven 5 8,428

Turning Point Youth Center CCS Lansing 78 131,477

83 139,905Clinton County RESA Total

EATON

Grand Ledge Public Schools23060

Eaton County Youth Facility (non-secure) 4 6,742

Eaton County Youth Facility (secure) 20 33,712

24 40,454Grand Ledge Public Schools Total

Potterville Public Schools23090

Eaton County Jail 3 5,057

3 5,057Potterville Public Schools Total

GENESEE

Flint Public Schools25010

New Paths 2 3,371

2 3,371Flint Public Schools Total

Mt. Morris Consolidated Schools25040

Genesee County Jail 8 13,485

Genesee Valley Regional Center 65 109,564

73 123,049Mt. Morris Consolidated Schools Total

GRATIOT

Fulton Public Schools29050

Clinton County Sheriff's Department 9 15,170

Gratiot County Jail 4 6,742

Livingston County Jail 10 16,856

Montcalm County Jail 12 20,227

35 58,995Fulton Public Schools Total

HILLSDALE

Hillsdale I.S.D.30000

Hillsdale Co. Probate Court Hillsdale Co. Youth Home 10 16,856

10 16,856Hillsdale I.S.D. Total

HOUGHTON

Copper Country I.S.D.31000

Good Will Farm Assoc., Inc. 7 11,799

7 11,799Copper Country I.S.D. Total
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HURON

Huron I.S.D.32000

Huron County Sheriff Dept. 1 1,686

1 1,686Huron I.S.D. Total

INGHAM

Ingham ISD33000

Highfields, Inc. 24 40,454

24 40,454Ingham ISD Total

Lansing Public Schools33020

Ingham Co. Youth Center 71 119,678

Ingham County Jail 12 20,227

Peckham, Inc. Footprints 7 11,799

90 151,704Lansing Public Schools Total

Mason Public Schools33130

Angel House 26 43,826

26 43,826Mason Public Schools Total

ISABELLA

Mt. Pleasant Public Schools37010

Isabella County Correctional Facility 6 10,114

Isabella County Non-Secure Detention 7 11,799

New Hope Youth and Family Services 6 10,114

19 32,027Mt. Pleasant Public Schools Total

JACKSON

Northwest Community Schools38140

Murack Lodge 12 20,227

12 20,227Northwest Community Schools Total

Jackson Public Schools38170

Jackson County Jail 8 13,485

Jackson County Youth Center 78 131,477

86 144,962Jackson Public Schools Total

KALAMAZOO

Kalamazoo Public Schools39010

Kalamazoo County Jail 24 40,454

Kalamazoo County Juvenile Home Youth Center School/Instensive 63 106,193

87 146,647Kalamazoo Public Schools Total
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Lakeside Charter School39900

Lakeside Charter School SDA Lakeside for Children 112 188,787

112 188,787Lakeside Charter School Total

Youth Advancement Academy39906

Youth Advancement Academy SDA 43 72,481

43 72,481Youth Advancement Academy Total

KALKASKA

Kalkaska Public Schools40040

Kalkaska County Jail 15 25,284

15 25,284Kalkaska Public Schools Total

KENT

Grand Rapids Public Schools41010

Bethany Christian Services 37 62,367

Kent Co. Correctional Facility 97 163,503

134 225,870Grand Rapids Public Schools Total

Lighthouse Academy41922

Holy Cross Childrens Services The Haven 20 33,712

Kent Co. Juvenile Detention Waalkes 182 306,779

Lighthouse Academy SDA Wedgewood Christian Services- 144 242,727

St. John's Home, Inc. KidsFirst Program 27 45,511

St. John's Home, Inc. St. Johns Residential 44 74,166

Wedgwood Christian Services Cook Claus 9 15,170

Wedgwood Christian Services East Campus 59 99,450

Wedgwood Christian Services Kentwood Campus 37 62,367

Wedgwood Christian Services Lighthouse Community Building 67 112,935

Wedgwood Christian Services West Campus 25 42,140

614 1,034,957Lighthouse Academy Total

LENAWEE

Lenawee ISD46000

Lenawee Youth Center, Inc. Maurice Spear Campus 59 99,450

59 99,450Lenawee ISD Total

MACKINAC

St. Ignace Area Schools49010

Mackinac County Jail 8 13,485

Sault Tribe Youth Facility 16 26,970

24 40,455St. Ignace Area Schools Total

Page 5



DistCode/
AgnID

Fiscal Agent
Administering Agency or Institution AllocationCounty Home

Funded
Elig.

MACOMB

L'Anse Creuse Public Schools50140

Boysville of Michigan, Inc. Martin Luther King House 10 16,856

Macomb County Jail 31 52,254

Macomb County Juvenile Justice Center 182 306,779

223 375,889L'Anse Creuse Public Schools Total

MARQUETTE

Marquette-Alger RESA52000

Great Lakes Recovery Center 10 16,856

Marquette Co. Youth Home 9 15,170

Marquette County Jail 1 1,686

20 33,712Marquette-Alger RESA Total

MECOSTA

Mecosta-Osceola ISD54000

Eagle Village, Inc. -  A - S Ashum & Sherk 65 109,564

Muskegon River Youth Home 96 161,818

Pineview Homes, Inc. 28 47,197

189 318,579Mecosta-Osceola ISD Total

MENOMINEE

Menominee Public Schools55100

Menominee County Jail 9 15,170

9 15,170Menominee Public Schools Total

MIDLAND

Midland Public Schools56010

Midland County Juvenile Care Center Detention Facility 39 65,738

39 65,738Midland Public Schools Total

MONROE

Monroe ISD58000

Monroe Co. Youth Center 38 64,053

38 64,053Monroe ISD Total

Monroe Public Schools58010

Monroe County Jail 8 13,485

8 13,485Monroe Public Schools Total
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MUSKEGON

Muskegon Public Schools61010

Muskegon County Jail 24 40,454

24 40,454Muskegon Public Schools Total

Whitehall District Schools61240

Muskegon County Juvenile Transition 22 37,083

22 37,083Whitehall District Schools Total

NEWAGO

Fremont Public School District62040

Newaygo County Jail 4 6,742

4 6,742Fremont Public School District Total

OAKLAND

Oxford Community Schools63110

Oxford Crossroads Alternative Secondary 66 111,250

66 111,250Oxford Community Schools Total

Hazel Park Public Schools63130

Oakland Co. Sheriff's Office 18 30,341

18 30,341Hazel Park Public Schools Total

Waterford School District63300

Oakland Co. Children's Village Children's Village School 252 424,776

252 424,776Waterford School District Total

OTTAWA

Ottawa ISD70000

Ottawa Co. Adult Corr. Facility 10 16,856

Ottawa Co. Juvenile Detention Center 65 109,564

75 126,420Ottawa ISD Total

ROSCOMMON

C.O.O.R. ISD72000

Crawford County Jail 1 1,686

Roscommon Co. Juvenile Detention Center 23 38,769

24 40,455C.O.O.R. ISD Total
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SAGINAW

Saginaw ISD73000

Boysville of Michigan, Inc. St. Vincent Home 42 70,795

Holy Cross Youth and Family Services Kairos Healthcare - Queen of Angels 22 37,083

Saginaw Co. Juvenile Center 80 134,848

144 242,726Saginaw ISD Total

SANILAC

Sanilac ISD76000

Sanilac County Sheriff's Dept. 2 3,371

2 3,371Sanilac ISD Total

SCHOOLCRAFT

Manistique Area Schools77010

Schoolcraft County Jail 5 8,428

5 8,428Manistique Area Schools Total

ST. CLAIR

St. Clair County Intervention Academy74911

St. Clair County Intervention Academy SDA 57 96,079

St. Clair County Jail 26 43,826

83 139,905St. Clair County Intervention 

TUSCOLA

Vassar Public Schools79150

Wolverine Human Services Pioneer Work & Learn Centers, Inc. 165 278,124

165 278,124Vassar Public Schools Total

WASHTENAW

Washtenaw ISD81000

Washtenaw Co. Children Services Washtenaw Co. Juvenile Detention 53 89,337

53 89,337Washtenaw ISD Total

Ann Arbor Public Schools81010

Washtenaw Co. Jail 9 15,170

9 15,170Ann Arbor Public Schools Total

WAYNE

Detroit Public Schools82010

William Dickerson Detention Facility Wayne County Sheriff's Office 119 200,587

119 200,587Detroit Public Schools Total
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Wolverine Academy SDA82750

Wolverine Academy SDA Wolverine Shelter Center 45 75,852

Wolverine Human Services Wolverine Secure Treatment Center 74 124,734

119 200,586Wolverine Academy SDA Total

Capstone Academy Charter School82752

Capstone Academy SDA Main - South Campus 65 109,564

Detroit Behavioral Institute - Capstone North Campus 27 45,511

92 155,075Capstone Academy Charter School 

Blanche Kelso Bruce Academy82971

BKB West (McGivney) Cecil 78 131,477

Blanche Kelso Bruce Academy SDA Connor Center-BKB East 118 198,901

Boysville of Michigan, Inc. St. Thomas Center 10 16,856

Boysville of Michigan, Inc. Thea Bowman House 8 13,485

Don Bosco Hall DePaul Center 16 26,970

Don Bosco Hall Sutton House 23 38,769

Wayne Co. Juvenile Detention Facility St. Antoine 189 318,579

442 745,037Blanche Kelso Bruce Academy Total

Clara B. Ford Academy82996

Clara B. Ford Academy SDA Vista Maria-Clara B. Ford School 160 269,696

160 269,696Clara B. Ford Academy Total

ACE Academy82998

ACE Academy SDA Spectrum Juvenile Justice Services- 109 183,731

109 183,731ACE Academy Total

WEXFORD

Cadillac Area Schools83010

Missaukee Co. Sheriff Dept. 1 1,686

Wexford County Jail 32 53,939

33 55,625Cadillac Area Schools Total

State Totals 4,554 7,676,228
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